
RESOLUTION NO. 1982-341 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 4D-35P, 4D-41P, 4D-49P 
AND 4D-50P PART A FOR PROJECT 4 BID PACKAGE D, 
CENTRAL BUS MAINTENANCE FACILITY, GENERAL CON- 
STRUCTION AT A TOTAL ADDITIONAL COST OF NOT TO 
EXCEED $46,417 AND AN INCREASE IN TIME OF UP TO 
THREE (3) CALENDAR DAYS (CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0054~ 
80% UMTA AND 20% LOCAL FUNDING) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1981-310 authorized the 
General Manager to execute a contract with Saturn Construction Company, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager that four 
Change Orders be approved to allow for progress of the work; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland 
Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
execute the following Change Orders: 

4D-35P Reroute fire line at a cost of $17,975 and an increase 
in time of up to 3 calendar days. 

4D-41P Provide complete closure of walls between fire exit and 
repair shop and between the stores office and the ware- 
house area at a cost of $4,492. 

4D-49P 

4D-50P 
Part A 

Re!ocate door to stores area and parts dispensing room at 
a cost of $11,368. 

Provide structural slab for second f!oor shop manager’s 
office at a cost of $12,582. 

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its 
adoption. 

Adopted:        Novemher 16                    , 1982 

~/     Pres 

Attest: 


